RECEIVED DEC 20, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-171205

Tariff No.	94				1st	Revised Page No.	37
	[,] Name/Permit Num d Trade Name(s)	ber: Basin Disposal, Inc.	/ G-118				
			BoxService T Material (Comp stated per drop	any-owned dr	op box)		
Service Ar	rea:						
			Size or Type of Container]	
Permanent Service		30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	-	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)			\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	-	
First Pickup		\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	4	
Each Additional Pickup		\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	-	
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$	\$	ł	
Temporary Service Initial Delivery		\$	\$	\$	\$	4	
Pickup Rate		\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$	ł	
Rent Per Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$	+	
Rent Per Month		\$	Ś	\$	\$	1	
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.60 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees 							
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$14.00</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Cart						
Note 6:		per month will be assess cting or reconnecting.	ed when contai	ners with attach	ned compactors	S	
			The rates on t	this page expi	re December 3	1, 2018	
Issued By	: Darrick Dietrich, F	President					
Issue Dat	e 9/15/2017				Effective Date	: 1/1/2018	
			(For Official U	se Only)			
Docket No	o. TG	Date:		В	y:		